504378257 05/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4424952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANUDEEP KUMAR	12/06/2016
VIPUL SAWANT	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMANTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	350 ELLIS STREET	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15372012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-6363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9373952338

Email: jennifer.huffman@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMERHALE LLC

Address Line 1: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1762030.00532US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HUFFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Huffman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sym_532US1_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Sym_532US1_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Sym_532US1_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Sym_532US1_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 504378257 REEL: 042456 FRAME: 0674

Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.00532US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Anudeep KUMAR residing at 583, Prahalad Vatika, Budhana Gate, Viman Nagar, Meerut-250002, INDIA;

Vipul SAWANT residing at E-103, Relicon Garden Grove, Ambegaon,, Pune-411046, INDIA

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNORS), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

"TECHNIQUES FOR PROTECTING AGAINST UNAUTHORIZED TECH SUPPORT CALLS"

(a)	x which is being filed herewith in the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office;
(b)	X which was filed as U.S. Patent Application No.	15/372,012
	on December 7, 2016	

AND WHEREAS, Symantec Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth/State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application and any and all patents that may issue therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement and obtain past damages, and in and to said application, including any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may issue therefrom, such right, title, and interest including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in the name of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries;

ASSIGNORS also do hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that they have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNORS also do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

PATENT REEL: 042456 FRAME: 0675

Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.00532US1

reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned;

ASSIGNORS also do hereby agree to, at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the entire right, title, and interest in said application, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may issue therefrom said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and generally do everything possible to vest the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS also do hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

SYMANTEC CORPORATION

All practitioners associated with Customer Number 69417.

<u>December</u> ,	2014			. •	
				:	
			to produce the second		
eri ili eliku 1900-yang da kanada kanada Banada kanada kanad				ş	
	o Maria (Maria), de la como de la Comparta de la como de	Sign:	Amaly addep Kumar SIGNOR	*/ *	
		Name: Am	udeep Kumar		
		AS	SIGNOR	and the con-	
		en trakta in a same a para para para para para para para p	er en		× *
				7	
	vienis ir vienis ir v				
			dina.	.	
			engan syarahan kalendarian baran dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari		
		grandi ili kindri. Maratta ili kindri		*	
		manga gara-tangga ka Bisasah Basa da da			
		de, and do for his lower after an order of the second of the end of the second of the second place of the second of the second of the			
			and the state of t		
				e de la companya de l	
				100	
and the control of t The control of the control of			ografie Medical Literatura	·	
tangan mining mining paggang naggang minina kanalah menuntukan kalawakan kelalah mengangan. Pengangan mengangkan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan			etterija kartistre e diebelle. Projekt		
	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF			igen in the contract of the co	
				: •	
	ing the second s				
				•	
		Tanga kelong dianggal Kanadaga	•		
				Landa de la companya	
				.	•
		and an armanical area.			
				· · · · · ·	
				£	
				i.	
	MARGAR & BANGARDA DA BANGA 7.0 F 2 - 0		e la companya manana	1. 	
				•	
				w	

PATENT REEL: 042456 FRAME: 0677

Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.00532US1

a jednosti seg Parada a mani diaman sani ta	I MALVIEGO MITEDEUE I	nave hereunto set my hand and s	eal this 6th day of
		2_0\\$	1 (((((((((((((((((((
u, suri sulkumi, li tusuki mirdesit uu suoma muun suoma suoma si		Andreas Control (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)	
		Sign: VO	
		Name:Vipul Sawant ASSIGNOR	
and the second s		<mark>ka katenga pada kanaman meneruhan meneruhan meneruhan kanaman kanaman kanaman kanaman kanaman kanaman kanaman</mark> Lalah salah sa Rajan salah sa	
		Mikagana Marita da ang Kabara da Parataka at taon da 1991. Banasa Marita da Parataka da Pangalan da Marita da Pangalan da Pangalan da Pangalan da Pangalan da Pangalan d Banasa da Pangalan da Pang	
			r.
			Married Control
			All Control of the Co
		et english part and state of the	out of the second secon
			Annual Maria Carlos Car
			era
			AMMANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
			<u> </u>
			And a second sec
			
	The second secon		No. of the second secon
			and the second s
The second secon	the state of the s		
en en ago esta som en a de frança e togo esta e			

RECORDED: 05/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 042456 FRAME: 0678

Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.00532US1